# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3352508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	05/01/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNSON CONTROLS AUTOBATTERIE GMBH & CO. KGAA	
Street Address:	eet Address: AM LEINEUFER 51	
City:	HANNOVER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30419	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62015058
Application Number:	14498798

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 281-970-4545

**Email:** docket@fyiplaw.com, powell@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. C/O FLETCHERYODER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14PS010-US (JOCP:0203)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. ALLEN POWELL
SIGNATURE:	/W. Allen Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=14PS010-US\_JOCP0203\_Assignment\_13MAY2015#page1.tif source=14PS010-US\_JOCP0203\_Assignment\_13MAY2015#page2.tif

PATENT 503305889 REEL: 035633 FRAME: 0547

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, **Johnson Controls Technology Company**, as represented by the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Johnson Controls Autobatteric GmbH & Co. KGaA, having a place of business at Am Leineufer 51, Hannover, DE 30419, on behalf of JCB Management GmbH, having a place of business at Am Leineufer 51, Hannover, DE 30419, an undivided one-half interest of the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CLOSED-LOOP RECYCLING OF A LIQUID COMPONENT OF A LEACHING MIXTURE WHEN RECYCLING LEAD FROM SPENT LEAD-ACID BATTERIES," and which may be further identified below, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, including all provisional and non-provisional applications, and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 75576 may delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below after execution of this assignment;

Additional Application Information			
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/015.058 , filed on June 20, 2014 .			
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. <u>14/498,798</u> , filed on <u>September 26, 2014</u> .			
International Application Serial No, filed on			

PATENT REEL: 035633 FRAME: 0548

Signature:	Juse A. Ramos Vice President & Secretary of Johnson Controls Technology (	Date: <u>5-1-75</u> Company	
Witnessed by	:Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SE	CTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NO	DTARY
		Date: 5-1-/5	
	nt & Secretary ontrols Technology Company		
STATE OF /	Michigan Wayne )88.		
This / # me personally executed the	day of <u>M44</u> , 2015, by known as the individual who execusame of his own free will for the pur	before me personally came the above-named atted the foregoing assignment, who acknowled poses therein set forth.	Iose A. Ramos, to dged to me that he
(Seal)		(Notary Public) Sheila Bush My Commission expires: December 25	<del></del> 5, 2020

**RECORDED: 05/13/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 035633 FRAME: 0549